Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

OPERATOR: License # 51725

KOLAR Document ID: 1674614

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

January 2018
Form must be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM All bianks oo be Filed
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Name:

Shelby Resources LLC

Address 1: 3700 QUEBEC STREET

API No.: 15-151-20153-00-01

Spot Description: __SW SE SE
W2 SW.SE .SE sec. 26 Twp. 28 S. R. 14 [ lEast[0] west

Address 2; SYITE 100 PMB 376 330 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80207 + @@77 1040 Feet from [O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Chris Gottschalk Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (85 ) 623-1524 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw

CONTRACTOR: License # 34484

Name: Fossil Drilling, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: Jeremy Schwartz

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[ ] New Well O] Re-E
O] oil [ ] wsw

[ ] Gas [ ] DH

[ ] oG

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)

[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info
Operator: Leben Drilling

ntry
[ ] swD

[ ] EOR
[ ] Gsw

[ ] Workover

as follows:

Well Name: Woolfolk #1

Original Comp. Date:

3/30/1970

Original Total Depth: 4590

[ ] Deepening  [OJ Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:
[ ] SWD Permit #:
[ ] EOR Permit #:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
8/31/2022 11/24/2022
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Pratt

Lease Name: WOOLFOLK #1-26 Well # OWWO

Field Name:

Producing Formation: _Viola

Elevation: Ground:1963  Kelly Bushing: 1975
Total Vertical Depth: 4590 Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 822 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested

02/01/2023

D Confidential Rel Date:

@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT 071 [ [ ] Approved by: P2vid Beforl e, 02/02/2023




KOLAR Document ID: 1674614

Page Two
Operator Name: Shelby Resources LLC Lease Name: WOOLFOLK #1-26 Well #: _ OWWO
Sec. 26 Twp.28 s. R.14 [ ]East [O] West County: Pratt

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame To atu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo G Attdthed R
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 175 13.375 48 291 AA2 300 2% cc
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 822 AA2 500 2% gel / 3% cc
Production 7.875 5.5 14 4548 AA2 250 2% gel/ 3% cc
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

Perforate

Protect Casing _

Plug Back TD

Plug Off Zone

1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? E Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes @ No (If No, skip question 3)

3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:

Injection: 4 4 /5 4/90922 [ JFlowing  [C]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
3 80
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 2487 P 4477
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
2 4447 4472 1500 15% NE / 47500# Sand Frac
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
2.375 440

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name WOOLFOLK #1-26 OWWO
Doc ID 1674614

All Electric Logs Run

Compensated Neutron

Dual Induction

Micro

Sonic




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Shelby Resources LLC

Well Name WOOLFOLK #1-26 OWWO

Doc ID 1674614

Tops

ECE N =
Anhydrite 795 +1171
Topeka 3378 -1412
Lansing 3943 -1977
Base KC 4305 -2339
Marmaton 4320 -2354
Viola 4428 -2462
Simpson Shale 4485 -2519
Simpson Sand 4494 -2528
Arbuckle 4575 -2609
RTD 4590 -2623




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name WOOLFOLK #1-26 OWWO
Doc ID 1674614

Casing

Conductor |17.5 13.375 48 291 AA2 300 2% cc
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 822 AA2 500 2% gel /
3% cc
Production|7.875 5.5 14 4548 AA2 250 2% gel/
3% cc




Shelby Resources L.L.C.

Casing Report

Woolfolk #1-26 OWWO API# 15-151-20153-00-01
SW-SE-SE

330' FSL & 1040' FEL

Sec. 26, T28s-R14w GL: 1963’
Pratt County, Kansas KB: 1975
2/19/1970 Conductor Casing (Surface Pipe)

8/31/2022

9/3/22

Chris Gottschalk

Leben Drilling, set 291° of 13.375” casing and cemented with 300 sx cement to
surface.

Surface Casing

Spud at 10:30 PM on 8/30/22. Reamed 12-1/4" hole to 822'. Ran 19 joints of
new 24+# 8-5/8" surface casing, tallied 810'. Set casing at 822' KB. Baffle in top
of 1st collar. Welded shoe and strapped bottom 3 joints and tacked remaining

collars. Cemented with 250 sks H-con & 250 sx AA2 w/2% Gel, 3% CC. Plug

down at 8:30 am on 8/31/22, Hurricane Services. Cement did circulate to cellar.

Production Casing

On location @ 5:00 P.M. RIH with drill pipe and condition the hole. Laying down
drill pipe and collars, Begin running 108 joints (4539.29°) M-55 LTC 5 %" (14#)
casing. Shoe joint was 42.22°. Insert @ 4505.87°. Marker joint was 10 joints off
bottom and measured 21.95°. Set casing @ 4548.09° KB. Landed casing 42’ off
RTD 4590’ and LTD 4582°(fill). Ran Float Shoe and basket on bottom of #1 and
centralizers on #3, #6, #9, #12, #25, #27, and #30. Landed casing @ 2:00 AM

(9/3/22), circulate hole for 45 minutes to lower viscosity in mud. RU Hurricane
Services, plug RH with 30 sx. and MH with 20 sx.
# Had
good circulation throughout the job. Plug down @ 4:00 A.M. and held 1500#.
Release pressure and float held. Release Fossil Rig #5.

Page 1 8/30/22



(LAD L SHEATS, J

Q etroleum geologid

2 @ 514 FOURTH NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202
PHONE AMHERST 7-3456

February 19, 1970

Tilco, et al Pn ,’

#1 Woolfolk

Sec. 26, Twp. 288, Rge. 14w
SW SE SE

Pratt County, Kansas

Elevations: 1961 Gr.; 1962 DF; 1966 KB
Contractor: Leben Drlg., Inc., Rig #6
Mud : Starch by Sun
DST's: Western
Electrical Log: Welex, Radiation-Guard and Frac Finder
Samples from: 20' from 3000°
10' from 3600'
Supervision from: 3820°
Commenced: February 6, 1970
Completed: February 18, 1970

13-5/8" @ 291*' with 300 sacks cement
Hole Size: 7-7/8"

Rotary TD: 4590

Welex TD: 4589

5-1/2" @ None, D & A

Welex Tops, with a structural comparison to the Coppinger

$#1 _Woolfolk, a dry hole 660' east,

F tio Subsea to Co

Anhydrite 1171 - 1’
Tarkio 1120 3
Topeka 1412 1!
Heebner 1784 4
Toronto 1804 3
Douglas 1833 4*




Tilco, et al
#1 Woolfolk
Page Two

Formation Depth Subsea to Coppinger

Brown Lime 3924 - 1958 1' lower
Lansing 3943 - 1977 2' lower
Base/Kansas City 4305 - 2339 4' lower
Marmaton 4320 - 2354 5' lower
Conglomerate Chert 4404 ~ 2438 6' lower
Viola 4428 - 2462 12' lower
Simpson Shale 4485 - 2519 11' lower
Simpson Sand 4494 - 2528 12' lower
Arbuckle 4575 - 2609 9' lower
Log TD 4589 - 2622

Rotary TD 4590 - 2623

Lithology and Drill Stem Tests, using Welex
measurements

Topeka @ 3378'
3424 to 3446 Limestone, white, chalky and some fossilif-

erous. No visual porosity.

Toronto @ 3770'
3770 to 3778 Limestone, white, finely crystalline to
chalky and much fossiliferous limestone with

good porosity.

Douglas @ 3799'
3805 to 3843 fandstone, white and gray, fine grained,

micaceous. Mostly dense and hard.

3360 to 3890 Sandstone, white and gray, fine and medium
grained, angular and poorly sorted.
Micaceous. Good porosity, no shows and no
fluorescence.

Lansing @ 3943'
4046 to 4053 Limestone, white finely crystalline and
slightly fossiliferous with poor porosity
and questionakle very light stain. A trace
of coarsely calcitic limestone with vuggy
porosity and very light stain. No live oil
or gas but a light odor.



Tilco, et al
#1 wWoolfolk

P
N B H

Page Three
4060 to 4070 Limestone, tan, finely fossiliferous with
good porosity and spotted light stain.
Possikly a trace of live oil, no gas, a good
odor,
4080 to 4097 Limestone as above, same show.

#1 Drill Stem Test 4036 to 4097°

Preflow: 30 minutes, good blow.

Open: 60 minutes, good Lklow.

Recovery: 1610’ salt water

IBHP: 1427# in 60 minutes

FBHP: 14044 in €0 minutes

Fl.P.: 71# to 764#

BH Temp: 119°F.

4106 to 4112 Limestone, white finely oocastic and

fossiliferous, with spotted black stain.
Fair to good porosity. A trace of dead
filmy oil, no gas, a gquestionable light odor.

4126 to 4130 Limestone, white finely fossiliferous and
chalky.
4160 to 4168 Limestone, white, chalky and some slightly

fossiliferous. A trace with spotted residual
black stain. No gas and no live oil.

4194 to 4202 Limestone, white finely crystalline and
chalky.

Marmaton € 4320°'

434)1 to 4379 Limestone, white and some pinkish, fine and
medium crystalline, dense. With much white
translucent and gray opaque chert, and some
grainy cherts with dull saturation and
gilsonitic stain. Cherts increasing with
depth. No live oil, no gas and no odor.



Tilco, et al
#1 Woolfolk
Page Four

Conglomerate Chert @ 4404'

4404 to 4418

Viola @ 4428'

4428 to 4442

4442 to 4459

Cherts, white opaque and blocky and some red
opagué and pink vitreous cherts. Much red
shale.

Limestone, white coarsely crystalline with
white blocky chert,

Cherts, grainy with dull saturation.
much gas and some live oil.
Bright fluorescence.

Bleeding
A fair odor.

#2 Drill Stem Test 4446 to 4455'

Preflow:
Open:

Recovery:

IBHP:
FBHP:
Fl.P.:
BH Temp:

4459 to 4478

30 minutes, strong blow.

60 minutes, gas in 2 minutes (total 32 minutes)
90' slightly oil cut mud

60' heavily o0il cut mud

965# in 60 minutes, and increasing

881# in 60 minutes, and increasing

12¢# to 40#

124° F

Mostly white opaque blocky cherts, with some
grainy cherts as above with same show of gas
and oil, but no odor.

#3 Drill Stem Test 4458 to 4470’

Preflow:
Open:

Recovery:

IBHP:
FBHP:
Fl1.P.:
BH Temp:

30 minutes, good blow

60 minutes, good blow

1200°*' gas

100' o0il cut mud

9394 in 60 minutes, and increasing
850# in 60 minutes, and increasing
124 to 48#

1240 P,




Tilco, et al
#1 wWoolfolk
Page Five

Simpson @ 4485'

4485 to 4494

4494 to 4517

Shale, green, gray and maroon, some slightly
sandy.

Sandstone, white and translucent, fine and
medium grained, some angular and some rounded.
Poorly sorted and with good porosity. Most
with light staining and a trace of gas and a
slight trace of live oil. No odor. Dull
fluorescence. Some gilsonitic staining near
base.

#4 Drill Stem Test 4476 to 4500°

Preflow:
Open:
Recovery:
IBHP:
FBHP:
Fl.P.:
BH Temp:

4517 to 4561

4561 to 4575

Arbuckle @ 4575'

4575 to 4589

Recommendations:

The shows of o0il

30 minutes, good blow
30 minutes, good blow
1140' salt water

900# in 60 minutes
900# in 60 minutes
64# to 578#%

131° F.

Shales, blue-green, semi-waxy, slightly
sandy.

Sandstone, translucent, medium grained,
semi-round. Most with brown staining kut no
gas and no live oil. Good odor, sulfurish.

Dolomite, white and tan, fine and medium
crystalline, some slightly sandy. Good
crystalline and vuggy porosity and some with
spotted dark stain. No live oil, no odor.

recovered from the Viola in Drill Stem Tests #2

and #3 were non-condemning, however, the BHP's on both tests were
poor. Extrapolated maximum pressures on #2 were 1126# to 1057#.



Tilco, et al
#1 Woolfolk
Page Six

“ﬁzﬁ%n

The curve on #3 test had not sufficiently turned over to extrapo-
late maximum pressures, and this was with 60 minute shut in
periods. An interpretation of this would indicate that the zones
tested had extremely low permeability and the reservoir was
non-commercial. It was therefore the recommendation of the
writer that this well be plugged and abandoned.

Respectfully gubmigted,
Jr.

Claud L. Sheats,

Petroleum Geologist

CLS:s0s
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Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Susan K. Duffy, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor
Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Andrew J. French, Commissioner

February 01, 2023

Chris Gottschalk

Shelby Resources LLC
3700 QUEBEC STREET
SUITE 100 PMB 376
DENVER, CO 80207-1639

Re:ACO-1
API 15-151-20153-00-01
WOOLFOLK #1-26 OWWO
SE/4 Sec.26-28S-14W
Pratt County, Kansas

Dear Chris Gottschalk:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date.
Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are
not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 8/31/2022 and the ACO-1 was received on February
01, 2023 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot
be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



Home Office: Great Bend, Kansas

x P. O. Box 793 (316) 793-7903
Company__Tile0 Lease & Well No Woolfolk # 1 -
Elevation1963 _Berriek £100r Formaton Viola Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No 14510
Date 2=16=70 Sec. 26 Twp 28  Range 1k  CountyPrati State Kansas
Test Approved by__ﬁlﬂd_m Jr. Western Representative____G@OFge TE'
Formation Test No.__2 OK Misrun Interval Tested FromM__to__thﬁst___.__Total DepthJﬁﬁL_
Size Main Hole_'z_'ZZ'at Hole  Conv. X BT. Damaged__ Yes. X No Conv.__ BT. X Damaged Yes_ X No

Packer Depth_‘!!ﬂlb__.}t. Sizeijﬂl_l’acker Depth_.__..!lk!l‘l—ﬂ. smil&

Straddle___ Yes.  No X  Conv.____ BT._ __ Damaged_ Yes No
4 Packer Depth S Ft. Size
Tool Size. 93"OD Tool Je. Size_ 48"FH Anchor Leoghh Ft. Size55"0D
RECORDERS  Depth_ h&s50 Fr. Clock N3727 Depth LUS3re.  Clock No 6896
Top Make Kuster Cap 4500 No 3“6 Mlns@dc Bowom MakeKuster Cap_ 4300  No. 1556__01::3:
Below Straddle: Depth Clock No. ___Ofxn;iﬂ: Depth PO . Clock No Olunt:i‘cil:
Inside Inside
Top Make Cap No. Outside Bottom Make Cap No Outside
Time Set Packer_ 123124 M
Tool Open LEP. From 12315 M 0123454 M. Hr 30  Min. From (B) 18 PSLTo (C) 23  PSI.
Tool Closed ILCIP. From12345 M. o L3454 M 1 Hr = Min. (D) 9Tk P.SI
Tool Open FEP. From _1sh5 M.t 23454 M 1 Hr. =  Min From (E)— 29 PSI To (F) Ll P.SI
Tool Closed F.CIP. From2:45 M. w_ 32454 M. 1 Hr = Min. (G) 81 PS.L
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure (A) _______ 23&7 P.SI Final Hydrostatic Pressure (H) 232k PSI
SURFACE Size Chok;jﬁ__ln Max. Press. P.S.L Time Description of Flow
INFORMATION M
M
BLOW___ Strong-- gas to surface in 32 mimites Bottom Choke Size__3/k 1n.
Did Well Flow____ YesX__ No  Recovery Toral e 150 feet total-— 90 feet slight oil cut md—
60 feet heavy oil cut mmd— clean oil between tool——
_LM_MJ
Reversed Out____ Yes_ X No Mud arch Viscosirﬁz_Wcighr_&Wner Losi9e8  « Maximum Temp.lL‘F
Type Circ. Sub plug Did Tool Plug?_ MO Jars: Size 43"0D Mae WIC  ser no 407
EXTRA EQUIPMENT: Dual Packers_ y@8  Safety Joinc Y&@8 Did Packer Hold? yes Whers?. - oo ooon S
Length Drill Pipe_ 3339 fc. ID. Drill Pipe_ 348 in. Length Weight Pipe 108Q _fr. 1.D. Weight Pipe 27 _in. Length Drill Collars ft
I D. Drill Collars in. Length DST. TooL 36 &

o K.E.S RARY

FORM WTC 3



Home Office: Great Bend, Kansas

' P. O. Box 793 (316) 793-7903
Company_T1100 Lease & Well No.___Woolfolk # 1 }
Elevatimmr_l‘ormﬁm _Effective Pay Fr. Ticket NGM!._.—
Date_ 2=16-70 Sec LTwp_”__._.RangeJ'_County Pratt State Lan.as
Test Approved by—mm, Jr, Western Representative George Tow
Fogmation Test No. 3 ox. B N Interval Tested Fromih38' .  LATO' Total Depth_ WlTQ'
Sive it T ?_/_!az Hole Conv.®___ BT Damaged Yes_ X No Conv BT.X  Damaged  Yes % No
Packer Depth “’ Ft. Sié 3/ [ Packer Depth Lh33 Fr. ‘3i796 3/ -
Straddle____Yes No B Conv B.T Damaged Yes No
. Packer Depth = Ft. Size.

Tool Size . SEOD Tool Jt. Size W§™FH  Anchor Lengd Ft. size 380D )
RECORDERS Depth W62 B Clock No T27 Depth_ k65 F..  Clock No. 0996
Inside . snside
Top MakeSMstOP  .p 4500 NoIOBO erive Bowom Make KUSLEP ., 4300  , 1556 Outside

Inside Inside
Below Straddle: Depth Clock No. Outside Depth Fr.  Clock No Outside
Inside Inside
Top Make Cap No Outside Bottom Make. Cap No Outside
Time Set Packer 6’m M
Tool Open LEP, From 0318 M. cO34SP Hr__ 39 Min. From (B) 15 PSLTo (C) 19 psi
Tool Closed LCIP. From Q348 M. TSP M 1 gy = Min. (D) 946 PSI
Tool Open FEP. From 1343 M. w845P Vo e = Min From (8)_3° __ PSIL To (F) » ..
Tool Closed F.CIP. From 8345 M 98P v 1 y = Min. (G) 829 PSL
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure (A) ”” P.SI. Final Hydrostatic Pressure (H) m PS.I
SURFACE size Choke VA 1n. Max. Press. P.S.L. Time Description of Flow
INFORMATION ) M
M
M
BLOW Good blow diminishing slightly Bottom Choke smAm.
mad-- doan oll between tool--1200 feet
Did Well Flow. Yesi.___No Recovery Total Ft 100 feet oil eut «
gas in pdpe
starch 8 1
Reversed Out___Yes—_lNo Mud Type Viscosity“ Weighr__i ater Los cc. Maximum Tcmpu—_fl‘
plug w ) 0D WTC
Type Circ. Sub Did Tool Plug? Jars:  Size Mak Ser. No
yes 8 yos
EXTRA EQUIPMENT: Dual Packers. Safety Joint » Did Packer Hold? Where?
Leagth Drill P33 e, 1D, Drill Pipe 3¢8 in. Length Weight Pipd 989 ¢ 1D, Weight Pipe @1 _in. Length Drill Collars_______f
L D. Drill Collars in. Length D.S.T. Tooii._.h. 8¢

e T
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	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 31725
	API: 15-151-20153-00-01
	oname: Shelby Resources LLC
	SpotDescription: SW SE SE
	oaddr1: 3700 QUEBEC STREET
	Subdivision4Smallest: W2
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 26
	Township: 28
	Range: 14
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: SUITE 100 PMB 376
	FeetNSFromReference: 330
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80207
	ozip4: 1639
	FeetEWFromReference: 1040
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Chris Gottschalk
	ophone: 623-1524
	oarea: 785
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 34484
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Fossil Drilling, Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Jeremy Schwartz
	purchaser: 
	County: Pratt
	lname: WOOLFOLK #1-26
	wellnumber: OWWO
	classofcompletion: ReEntry
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Viola
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 1963
	ElevationKB: 1975
	td: 4590
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 822
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	old_operator: Leben Drilling
	old_well_name: Woolfolk #1
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	org_comp_date: 3/30/1970
	orig_depth: 4590
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Yes
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 
	fluid: 
	cpermit: 
	dewater: 
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 8/31/2022
	tdate: 
	cdate: 11/24/2022
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 02/01/2023
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: David Befort
	Date Approved: 02/02/2023
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Conductor
	size1: 17.5
	casing1: 13.375
	weight1: 48
	setting1: 291
	cement1: AA2
	sacks1: 300
	additive1: 2% cc
	purpose2: Surface
	size2: 12.25
	casing2: 8.625
	weight2: 24
	setting2: 822
	cement2: AA2
	sacks2: 500
	additive2: 2% gel / 3% cc
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 14
	setting3: 4548
	cement3: AA2
	sacks3: 250
	additive3: 2% gel/ 3% cc
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Yes
	FracTreatExceeds: No
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 11/24/2022
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 3
	gas_prod: 
	water: 80
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 4447
	prodintervalbottom: 4472
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 2
	perf1top: 4447
	perf1bottom: 4472
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 1500 15% NE / 47500# Sand Frac
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 440
	packerdepth: 


